

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

# **Divinol Sprühöl**

Multifunctional applicable spray oil

## **PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Spraying oil on the basis of mineral oil. **Divinol Sprühöl** is a resin and silicone-free product based on selected aromatic-free base oils. The multifunctional product is characterized by its particular profitability. It can be used as a lubricant, corrosion protection and cleaner.

## **CHARACTERISTICS**

Colour / DIN ISO 2049	lighter 1.0
Density/15°C / DIN EN ISO 12185	850 kg/m³
Viscosity/40°C / ASTM D 7042	8.5 mm²/s
Flash point (Cleveland) / DIN ISO 2592	> 150 °C
Pour point / ASTM D 7346	< -15 °C

## **APPLICATION**

**Divinol Sprühöl** is used for wetting and preservation of commercial vehicles, machinery, tools, spare parts, metals etc. The product is usually sprayed on and ensures temporary protection against corrosion provided that the stored parts or machines are protected from weather influences. The remaining film does not dry out and is compatible with paints and plastics. **Divinol Sprühöl** should not have contact with rubber parts. If you have concerns about the use of **Divinol Sprühöl**, you can apply the product to an invisible place and wait for the result.

Benefit from our service, we will gladly advise you and develop individual application recommendations for your process. Please also note the material safety data sheet.

31080

#### 11/2020-31080-6

The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.

Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG · Schlossstraße 20 · 73054 Eislingen/Fils · Germany · Postfach 13 65 · 73054 Eislingen/Fils Phone: +49 7161 802-0 · Fax: +49 7161 802-290 · info@zeller-gmelin.de · Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Siegfried Müller Dipl.-Kfm.WalterJerusalem·Dipl.-Ing.(FH)ThomasAlpers·KommanditgesellschaftSitzEislingen·AmtsgerichtUlmHRA530107 Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin Zeller+Gmelin Verwaltungs GmbH · Sitz Eislingen · Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 530641